# Unofficial Copy SB0709/717674/1

## 2003 Regular Session

BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 709

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "provide certain recipients certain access to certain specialists,"; and in line 11, after "referrals" insert "and authorizations".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 33 through 36, inclusive.

On page 4, in lines 1 and 4, strike "B." and "C.", respectively, and substitute "<u>A.</u>" and "<u>B.</u>", respectively; in line 1, after "RECIPIENTS" insert "<u>WHO NEED TO SEE OUT-OF-NETWORK SPECIALISTS</u>"; in line 2, strike "OR" and substitute "<u>AND</u>"; in the same line, strike "TO SEE NEEDED OUT-OF-NETWORK SPECIALISTS"; and in line 3, after "REFERRALS" insert "<u>AND AUTHORIZATIONS</u>".